L)

LITTLE
DINNERS

The following menus are samples.

Customers will be emailed their Monthly menus
directly

For more information about our menus or about
Little Dinners please contact us or email
info@littledinners.ie



L)

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

TUE

WED

THU

GREEK HOTPOT
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, beef (Irish), tomatoes, water, carrot,
tomato puree, courgette, mixed peppers, diced potatoes,
onions, potato starch, olive oil, garlic puree, parsley.

PASTA NAPOLI

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes,
tomato puree, grated carrots, water, peppers, lentils,
spinach, courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil,
garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

PORK CASSEROLE
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, pork, carrots, water, swedes, peas,
broad beans, French beans, onions, potato starch, olive
oil, tomato puree, oregano, garlic.

BEEF PASTA BAKE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, beef (Irish), chopped
tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, water, spinach,
courgettes milk, water, onions, spinach, wheat flour,
butter (milk), potato starch, olive oil, garlic, chives.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and
milk (lactose)

COD PROVENCAL
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, cod, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
basil, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

Cal 83KCal
KJ 350K;
Fat 1.729

of which saturated 0.65g
Carbohydrates 11.09g
of which sugar 1.16g
Fibre 1.13g
Protein 4.18g
Salt <0.01g.

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 93 KCal
KJ 394 Kj

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

3 Per 100g
nergy

KCal 70 KCal
KJ 296K
Fat 0.989
of which saturated 0.299
Carbohydrates 10.25g
of which sugar 0.91g
Fibre 1.26g
Protein 5.589
Salt 0.01g.

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 125 KCal
KJ 530 Kj
Fat 2719

of which saturated 1.23g
Carbohydrates 34.85g
of which sugar 3.55g
Fibre 1.999
Protein 9.15g
salt <001g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 95 KCal
KJ 401 Kj
Fat 1.35g

of which saturated 0.64g

17.37g

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

MEXICAN CHICKEN
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, chicken, tomatoes, carrots, corn, tomato
puree, water, peppers, onions, potato starch, olive oil, garlic,
parsley, chives.

BROCCOLI & CORN PASTA
BAKE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, broccoli, water,
carrots, tomato puree, milk, maize corn, lentils, spinach,
wheat flour, butter (milk), olive oil, onions, potato starch,
garlic, basil.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk
(lactose)

BEEF CASSEROLE
& MINI ROAST

Ingredients: Potatoes, beef (Irish), carrots, water, swedes,
peas, broad beans, French beans, onions, potato starch,
olive oil, tomato puree, oregano, garlic.

TURKEY NAVARIN
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, Turkey, carrots, chopped tomatoes,
swede, water, peas, onions, garlic turmeric, , olive oil.

CREAMY FISH PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, cod, carrots, milk, maize corn, peas,
onions, water, cream (milk), potato starch, dill, garlic

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish and
lactose

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 109KCal
KJ 463 Kj

14 1.54
of which saturated 0.228

Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 115KCal
KJ 488 K|
Fat 2.15g

of which saturated 0.88g
Carbohydrates 38.42g
of which sugar 3.57g
Fibre 2.13g
Protein 6.87g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

KCa\gy
KJ

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 80KCal
KJ 376Kj
Fat 0.44g
of which saturated 0.26g
Carbohydrates 15.31Tg
of which sugar 1.18g
Fibre 1.269
Protein 4.53g
salt <001g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 78KCal
KJ 331Kj

2

Fat g
of which saturated 0.869

Carbohydrates 11.28g
of which sugar 1.75g
Fibre 1.24g
Protein 4.479g
salt <0.01g

guaranteed
irich



S

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018

TURKEY CURRY
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, turkey, carrots, water, peas, swedes,
onions, olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree, coconut milk,
coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper, fenugrek,
cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, garlic puree.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

PASTA BOLOGNAISE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, beef (Irish), tomatoes,
tomato puree, mixed peppers, carrots, spinach, onions,
courgettes, water, potato starch, olive oil, oregano, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

HUNGARIAN GOULASH &
SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, beef (irish), tomatoes,
water, swede, carrot, mixed peppers, onions, potato starch,
olive oil, garlic, paprika, parsley, chives.

CHICKEN BREYANI
SAUCE & RICE

Ingredients: Rice, chicken, carrots, tomatoes, peas,
onion, spinach, Tomato puree, potato starch, coriander,
cumin, mustard seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon,
turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, garlic puree.

Ingredients on bold script contain allergens; mustard

TUNA PASTA BAKE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, tomato puree,
tuna, carrots, milk, water, maize corn, onions, spinach,
wheat flour, butter (milk), potato starch, olive oil, garlic,
basil.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten, fish
and milk (lactose)

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

al 108KCal
KJ 453K;

Fat 1.58g
of which saturated 0.74g

Carbohydrates 11.299
of which sugar 1.01g

Fibre 1.30g
Protein 7.332g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 124K Cal
KJ 526 Kj
Fat 2.45g

of which saturated 0.7g
Carbohydrates 36.7g

of which sugar 3.34g
Fibre 2.15g
Protein 9.69g

Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

Ener: Per 100g
KCal 2y

KJ

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates

of which sugar

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

Per 100g
Ener

KCal 2

KJ

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates

of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

KCal oY 115KCal
KJ 487 K

Fat 2279
of which saturated 0.85g

Carbohydrates 35.45g
of which sugar 3.599
Fibre 2.06g
Protein 78.3/9g
salt <001g

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

TURKEY KORMA
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, Turkey, coconut milk, peppers, onions,
potatoes, water, olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree,
garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper,
fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

COTTAGE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, beef (Irish), water, carrots, swedes,
peas, onions, potato starch, tomato puree, olive oil, garlic,
oregano.

PASTA WITH CHICKEN
& CORN

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chicken, tomatoes,
carrots, maize corn, tomato puree, water, onions, potato
starch, olive oil, garlic, parsley, chives.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

PORK WITH MIXED VEG
& APRICOT WITH MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, pork, carrots, water, swedes, peas,
onions, apricots 2%, potato starch, olive oil, oregano,
coriander, cumin, mustard, pepper, fenugrek, cardamon,
turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

CREAMY FISH PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, cod, carrots, milk, maize corn, peas,
onions, water, cream (milk), potato starch, dill, garlic

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish and
lactose

[All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

KCal DY
KJ

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g
KCal 79KCal
KJ 330 Kj
Fat 1.85g
of which saturated 0.68g
Carbohydrates 9.18

of which sugar 1 .3429
Fibre 1.29
Protein 5.06g
Salt 0.1g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 122KCal
KJ 516 Kj
Fat 1.56g
of which saturated 0.43g
Carbohydrates 36.87g
of which sugar 2.73g
Fibre 1.999
Protein 11719
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 80 KCal
KJ 377 Kj
Fat 1.54g
of which saturated 0.39g
Carbohydrates 11.12g
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 78KCal
KJ 331Kj

Fat 29

of which saturated 0.86g
Carbohydrates 11.28g
of which sugar 1.75g
Fibre 1.249
Protein 4.479
Salt <001g

guaranteed
irich



Nutritional Information MEXICAN cnlcu!" Nutritional Information
CREEK HOTROT o T & RICE B T
& MASH KJ 321K] KJ

463 Kj
. 0.73g Fat 1.54g
Mo“ Ingredients: Potatoes, turkey, tomatoes, water, carrot, tomato gfa:ff;’yfﬂ:ltzm ?01 Z?g Mo" Ingredients: Rice, chicken, tomatoes, carrots, maize corn, zl;zv::l:;::ltf:ed ?7%%
™ puree, courgette, mixed peppers, diced potatoes, onions, potato of which sugar 1.16g tomato puree, water, peppers, onions, potato starch, olive olil, of which sugar 1.4599
starch, olive oil, garlic puree, parsley. Fibre 1.12g garlic, parsley, chives. Fibre 1.3g
Protein 6.299 Protein 6.81g

Salt <0.01g.

Salt <0019

Dl N N E RS Nutritional Information BROCCOL' & con" PASTA

Nutritional Information
HSE/ FSAI PASTA NAPO '-I — Per 100g BA“E — Per 100g
Approval no Ejla\ 93 KCal KCal 115KCal
o 394 Kj Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, broccoli, water, EJt ‘21818 Kj
46% 8 Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes, of which saturated 229 carrots, tomato puree, milk, corn, lentils, spinach, wheat P — 0:828
TUE tomato puree, grated carrots, water, peppers, lentils, spinach, Carbohydrates b TUE flour, butter (milk), olive oil, onions, potato starch, garlic, Carbohydrates 38.42g
EC courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil, garlic. of which sugar basil. of which sugar 3.57g
e Ingredients in bold scri in all | d milk o 2439
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten Sl ngredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and mi Protein 6.87g

Salt (lactose) Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information Nutritional Information

TURKEY CASSEROLE Rostay P TURKEY CASSEROLE Eneray Per 100g

KCal 114 KCal

& MASH 0359 & MINI ROAST 479K;

a’
eif e sEiiuEiEd 0.129 o?which saturated (2)228
wsn Ingredients: Potatoes, Turkey, carrots, water, swedes, peas, g?;?"’.’chgifagfs 8%%59 WED Ingredients: Potatoes, turkey, carrots, water, swedes, Carbohydrates 14.46g
broad beans, French beans, onions, potato starch, olive oil, Fibre - 1:263 peas, k?road beans, French beans, onions, potato starch, 2:bm::lCh sugar ;?gg
tomato puree, oregano, garlic. Protein 6.02g olive oil, tomato puree, oregano, garlic. -16g

Protein 7.21g

Salt <0.01g. Salt 0.04g

Tu R " Ev PASTA BA" E Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information

Energy ﬁ:,gg' TURKEY NAVARIN gosrey ;?Jrlgg: 3
Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, turkey, chopped KJ 487 Kj KJ 376K]
tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, water, spinach, courgettes Fat 1.88g & MASH Fat 0.449g
T“u milk, water, onions, spinach, wheat flour, butter (milk), of W;”‘;:’ ‘:"at“'atEd 0.85g9 TH“ of which saturated  (.26g
potato starch, olive oil, garlic, chives. g? ;vh?chy SJ;:,‘:S 34532;9 Ingredients: Potatoes, Turkey, carrots, chopped tomatoes, swede, g?m?:hygj;;fs 1512339
Fibre 2'9 water, peas, onions, garlic, turmeric, olive oil. Fibre 1:269
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk Protein 10.13g Protein 4.53g
(lactose) Salt <0.01g Salt <0.01g

con PROVENCAL Nutritional Information Nutritional Information

& RICE g % KCar Sperey Tacal

< 401K CREAMY FISH PIE < %

Fat 1.35g Fat 29
Ingredients: Rice, cod, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, of which saturated (0,649 Inaredients: Potatoes. cod. carrots. milk. maize corm. beas of which saturated (.86
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil, C?rl:;:vh#drates 17.31g gredients: et ' - maiz n. peas, Carbohydrates 11.28g

FRI basil i @I iME D SEET d FR' onions, water, cream (milk), potato starch, dill, garlic of which sugar 1.75g

, garlic. Fibre Fibre 1.24g
Protein i f : ; . : Protein 4479
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish Salt l(ragcrteoc:z)nts in bold script contain allergens; fish and Milk Salt <0.01g

[All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper, guaranteed
Rathdrum, irich

Co Wicklow




LD

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

TUE

WED

THU

TURKEY CURRY
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, turkey, carrots, water, peas, swedes, onions,
olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree, coconut milk, coriander,
cumin, mustard seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon,
turmeric, chilli powder, ginger,garam masala, garlic puree.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

PASTA BOLOGNAISE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, turkey, tomatoes, tomato
puree, mixed peppers carrots, spinach, onions, courgettes,
water, potato starch, olive oil, oregano, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

HUNGARIAN GOULASH &
SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes, olive oil, turkey, peppers, onions, potato
starch, olive oil, garlic, paprika, parsley, chives.

CHICKEN BREYANI
SAUCE & RICE

Ingredients: Rice, chicken, carrots, tomatoes, peas, onion,
spinach, Tomato puree, potato starch, coriander, cumin,
mustard seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric,
chilli powder, ginger, garlic puree.

Ingredients on bold script contain allergens; mustard

TUNA PASTA BAKE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, tomato puree,
tuna, carrots, milk, water, maize corn, onions, spinach, wheat
flour, butter (milk), potato starch, olive oil, garlic, basil.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten, fish and
milk (lactose)

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

Cal 108KCal
KJ 453Kj

Fat 1.589
of which saturated 0.74

Carbohydrates 11.299
of which sugar 1.01g
Fibre 1.30g
Protein 7-3329
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information
E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 117KCal
KJ 491 Kj
Fat 1.56g
of which saturated 0.03g
Carbohydrates 36.689
of which sugar 3.34g
Fibre 2.15g
Protein 10.99
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
Resroy 104 KCal

] 520 Kj
Fat 2.34g
of which saturated ~ 0.399
Carbohydrates 13.499
of which sugar 1.31g
Fibre 1.749

. 6.699
Protein
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

KCar>Y
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
KCal 115KCal
KJ 487 Kj
Fat 2.279

of which saturated 0.85g
35.45g
3.59g

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre 2.06g

Protein 78.37g
Salt <0.01g

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

TURKEY KORMA
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, Turkey, coconut milk, peppers, onions,
potatoes, water, olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree, garlic,
coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper, fenugrek,
cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

COTTAGE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, turkey, water, carrots, swedes, peas,
onions, potato starch, tomato puree, olive oil, garlic, oregano.

PASTA WITH CHICKEN
& CORN

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chicken, tomatoes,
carrots,maize corn, tomato puree, water, onions, potato starch,
olive oil, garlic, parsley, chives.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

TURKEY, MIXED VEG
& APRICOT WITH MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, turkey, carrots, water, swedes, peas,
onions, apricots 2%, potato starch, olive oil, oregano,
coriander, cumin, mustard, pepper, fenugrek, cardamon,
turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

CREAMY FISH PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, cod, carrots, milk, maize corn, peas,
onions, water, cream (milk), potato starch, dill, garlic

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish and Milk
(lactose)

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

KCa >y
KJ

at
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

cal 70KCal
KJ 350 K]

Fat 1799

of which saturated 0.199
Carbohydrates 9.6

of which sugar 1 A4gg
Fibre 1.25g
Protein 6.65g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 122KCal
KJ 516 Kj
Fat 1.569
of which saturated 0.43g
Carbohydrates 36.87g
of which sugar 2.73g
Fibre 1.999
Protein 11.71g
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 76 KCal
KJ 377 Kj

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 78KCal
KJ 331Kj

29
0.86g
11.28g
1.75g

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre 1.249

Protein 4479
Salt <0.01g

guaranteed

irich



Nutritional Information

M EX|CA" BEAN En:rgy Per 100g

Nutritional Information
Cal 100 KCal

Per 100
GREEls'(HVEGETABI.E HOTPOT S o 1005 & RICE i 2
& MA : 259
Mo“ Fat Mo" Ingredients: Rice, tomatoes, carrots, corn, peppers, kidney beans, ohwhich saturated  0.59g

LD

of which saturated Carbohydrates 20.5g

™ Ingredients: Potatoes, tomatoes, water, carrots, tomato puree, cfarl;LglLydrates cannelini beans, water, tomato puree, onions, olive oil, parsley, of which sugar 2.529

L I TT L E courgette, mixed peppers, diced potatoes, onions, potato starch, ;t‘::elc SRR : chives, potato starch, garlic. :'b';e. ;;gg
. . . rotein .709

olive oil, garlic puree, parsley. Protein Salt 0.01g

DINNERS

Nutritional Information

BROCCOLI & CORN PASTA

Nutritional Information
HSE/ FSAI 5 Per 100g
Approval no PASTA NAPOLI Energy BerM00g BA"E KkCarY 115KCal
KCal 334nga| KJ 488 K
IE — 4 Fat 2.15g
Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes, Fat 1.05g Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, broccoli, water, of which saturated (.88
482_:8 TUE tomato puree, grated carrots, water, peppers, lentils, spinach, zfa:v;‘l’clfyzit:::ed gé%g TUE carrots, tomato F')uree,.milkf maize corn, lentils, splnach,'whea‘t C?rlzo‘l;jydratfs 38.42g
courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil, garlic. of which sugar 369 9 flour, butter (milk), olive oil, onions, potato starch, garlic, basil. ;b":e’c UL g?ég

Fibre 2319
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten Protein 6.74g Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk
Salt <0.01g (lactose)

Protein 6.87g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information Nutritional Information

SWEET POTATO & VEG Eneray Per 100 VEGETABLE CASSEROLE Eneray

CASSEROLE & MASH " 206K & MINI ROAST " P
Fat 0.16g Fat Bet790g

wsn Ingredients: Potatoes, water, sweet potatoes, peas, beans, siwilEnsEies OOk WED Ingredients: Potatoes, water, sweet potatoes, peas, lentils, Zf Wﬁ‘chh Zaturated (2)‘519
lentils, carrots, swedes, onions, potato starch, olive oil, g?m?g,ygngs (1)09?39 carrots, swedes, onions, potato starch, olive oil, tomato puree, o?;vh?cf!ngzfs 2%;389

tomato puree, oregano, garlic. Fibre 1739 oregano, garlic,sunflower oil, dextrose. Fibre 1.679

Protein 4.03g

Protein 1.62g9 0.06
Salt <U.06g

salt < 0.06g

Nutritional Information Nutritional Information

VEG PASTA BAKE o VEGETABLE NAVARIN

Ener
KCal 2

i KJ
T“u Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta (milk),, tomatoes, tomato Fat TH“ Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chopped tomatoes, swedes Fat
uree, carrots, water, milk, peppers, onions, lentils, spinach eff il SEEis) - - ' ' g ! of which saturated
puree. ' ! + peppers, S, 1entls, sp 4 Carbohydrates peas, onions, broad beans, french beans, potato starch, olive Carbohydrates
courgettes, flour, butter, potato starch, olive oil, garlic, basil. of which sugar oil, turmeric, garlic e Whichysugar

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Fibre
Protein
Salt

(lactose)

Nutritional Information

VEGETABLE PROVENCAL & Eneray Per 100g CREAMY

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
RICE
A VEGETABLE PIE 5
Ingredients: Rice, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, peppers, 2 Wbych Zawtrate ?96(?% of which saturated 0,829
FRI lentils, spinach, oni h oli oy Crates 159 FR' Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, maize corn, milk, peas, water, Carbohydrates 12.32g
water, lentlls, spinach, onions,courgettes, potato starch, olive B 2179 broad beans, cream (milk),, onions, potato starch, parsle el e SugEn 1.949
oil, garlic, basil, garlic. Fibre 1.599 ' " P + parsiey. Fibre 1.879

Protein 2.759 garlic. Protein 2.55g

Salt <0.01g

Salt <0.01g

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; Milk (lactose)

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,

'f
Rathdrum, yuaizl:;eed

Co Wicklow




LD

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

TUE

WED

THU

BUTTERNUT SQUASH & BEAN
CURRY & RICE

Ingredients: Rice, butternut squash, coconut milk, diced potato,
peppers, swedes, cannellini beans, broad beans, water, sultanas,
onions, potato starch, olive oil, tomato puree, coconut milk,
coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper, fenugrek,
cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, garlic puree, paprika.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

VEG PASTA BOLOGNAISE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, tomato puree,
mixed peppers carrots, spinach, onions, courgettes, water,
potato starch, olive oil, oregano, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

HUNGARIAN GOULASH &
SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, tomatoes, water, swede,
peas, split red lentils, carrot, mixed peppers, onions, potato
starch, olive oil, garlic puree, paprika, parsley, chives.

VEGETABLE BREYANI SAUCE
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, chopped tomatoes, carrot, red split lentils,
water, peas, spinach, red peppers, (85% vegetables) garlic
puree, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper,
fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; Mustard

VEGETABLE PASTA BAKE

Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, water,
milk, peppers, onions, lentils, spinach, courgettes, flour, butter
(milk),, potato starch, olive oil, garlic, basil.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk
(lactose)

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

Cal 92KCal
KJ 504K

3.6g

Fat
of which saturated 1.6

g
Carbohydrates 13.999
of which sugar 1.59

Fibre 1.29
Protein 2.07g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 93 KCal
KJ 394 Kj
Fat 1.09g
of which saturated 0.179
Carbohydrates 35.21g
of which sugar .96g
Fibre 2.28g
Protein 6.26g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

Per 100
e o 92KCal
KJ 389 Kj
Fat 2.249

of which saturated 0.37g
Carbohydrates 17.31g
of which sugar 1.71g
Fibre 2.36g
Protein 3.1 39
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 79 KCal
KJ 335 K;j
Fat 0.83g
of which saturated 0.61g
Carbohydrates 18.84g
of which sugar 1.199
Fibre 1.383
Protein 3.45g

Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g
KCal 100KCal
KJ 423 Kj

Fat 29

of which saturated 0.89g
Carbohydrates

of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

VEGETABLE KORMA
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, coconut milk, butternutsquash, peppers,
beans, peas, onions,water, pineapple, olive oil, potato starch,
tomato puree, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black
pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

COTTAGE VEGETABLE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes , carrots, swedes, peas, lentils,
water, onions, potato starch, tomato puree, olive oil,
oregano, garlic.

MEDITERRANEAN STYLE VEG
PASTA

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, carrots, peppers,
maize corn, spinach, tomato puree, water, onions, potato starch,
olive oil, garlic, basil.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

MIXED VEG & APRICOT WITH
MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, water, swedes, sweet potato,

lentils, peas, onions, apricots 2%, potato starch, olive oil, oregano,

coriander, cumin, mustard, pepper, fenugrek, cardamon,
turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

CREAMY
VEGETABLE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, maize corn, milk, peas, water,
broad beans, cream (milk),, onions, potato starch, parsley,
garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; Milk (lactose)

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g

KCal 118 KCal
KJ 559 Kj

Fat 2.63g
of which saturated 1.45g
Carbohydrates 22.599
of which sugar 0.66g
Fibre 1.949
Protein 2.36g
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 65KCal
KJ 273Kj
Fat 1.28g

of which saturated 0.32g
Carbohydrates 15.24g
of which sugar 1.94g
Fibre 2.04g
Protein 4.05g
salt <0.01g.

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
KCal 100KCal
KJ 426 K
1.3bg
0.199
37.74g
3.11g

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre 2.28g
Protein 6.53g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 61 KCal
KJ 256 Kj
at 0.26 g
of which saturated 0.1g
Carbohydrates 15.31g
of which sugar 2.2g
Fibre 1.87g
Protein 2-679
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 75KCal
KJ 316 Kj
Fat 2.03g
of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

0.82g
12.32g
1.94g
1.879
2559
Salt <001g

guaranteed

irich



LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

CHOPPED/ PUREED

GREEK HOTPOT
& POTATO

MON Ingredients: Potatoes, beef (Irish), tomatoes, water, carrot,
tomato puree, courgette, mixed peppers, diced potatoes,
onions, olive oil, parsley.

NAPOLI SAUCE
& POTATO

TUE Ingredients: Potatoes, carrot, chopped tomatoes, lentils,water,
tomato puree, spinach, peppers, courgettes, onion, olive oil.

CHICKEN CASSEROLE
& MASH

wsn Ingredients: Potatoes, sweet potato carrots, chicken, water,
peas, swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive
oil, tomato puree.

BEEF, VEGETABLES,
TOMATO & POTATO

TH" Ingredients: Carrots, potatoes, beef (Irish), butternut
squash, peas, water, tomatoes, onions, olive oil.

CHICKEN PROVENCAL &
MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, chicken, carrots, water, tomatoes,
FR' peppers, spinach, onions, tomato puree, olive oil.

Nutritional Information
Ener

KCalgy
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

KCar Y
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

EnSIoY Per 100g
KCal 63KCal
KJ 266Kj
Fat 0.95g

of which saturated 0.35g
Carbohydrates 7.799
of which sugar 2.32g
Fibre 1.679
Protein 5.76g
salt <0.01g.

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 70KCal
KJ 295K
Fat 1.979

of which saturated 0.73g
Carbohydrates 7.38g

of which sugar 1.88g
Fibre 1.489.
Protein 4.64g.
salt <0.01g.

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 58KCal
KJ 246K
Fat 1.02g
of which saturated 0.38g

Carbohydrates 6.89

of which sugar 1.69g
Fibre 1.23g
Protein 5.51g
Salt <0.01 g.

Per 100g

MEXICAN CHICKEN
& POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chicken, butternut
squash, peas,water,tomato, onions, olive oil.

BROCCOLI, MIXED VEG &
POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, broccoli, tomatoes,
butternut squash, onions, water, lentils, tomato
puree, olive oil.

TUE

BEEF CASSEROLE
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, beef (Irish) water,
peas, swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions,
olive oil, tomato puree.

WED

TURKEY NAVARIN
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, Turkey, chopped
tomatoes, swede, water, peas, onions, olive oil.

THU

CHICKEN PIE

FR' Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chicken swede, peas,
water, tomato puree, onion, olive oil.

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

el 62 KCal
KJ 263 Kj

Fat 1119
of which saturated 0.42g
Carbohydrates 7.31g
of which sugar 2.14g
Fibre 1.64g
Protein 5.96g
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 31KCal
KJ 132Kj
Fat 0.44¢g
of which saturated 0.13g
Carbohydrates 7.25.9
of which sugar 1.11g
Fibre 0.78g
Protein 1.15g
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 69 KCal
KJ 283 Kj
Fat 1.499
of which saturated 0.65g
Carbohydrates 7.399
of which sugar 1.82g
Fibre 1.68g
Protein 5.06g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 60 KCal
KJ 253 Kj
Fat 1.969
of which saturated 0.93g
Carbohydrates 79

of which sugar 1.94g
Fibre 1.459
Protein 4.56g
Salt <0019

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 55KCal
KJ 231 Kj
Fat 0.55¢g
of which saturated 0.33g
Carbohydrates 6.39g
of which sugar 1.89g
Fibre 1.36g
Protein 69

Salt <0.01g

guaranteed

irich



LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018 TUE

EC

WED

CHOPPED/ PUREED

FRI

TURKEY CASSEROLE &
MASH

Ingredients:Potatoes, carrots, turkey, water, peas,
swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive
oil, tomato puree.

BOLOGNAISE SAUCE &
POTATO

Ingredients: Potato carrots, beef (irish) water,
courgettes, tomatoes, onions, tomato puree, olive
oil.

HUNGARIAN GOULASH &
POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, beef (Irish), water,
swedes, peppers, , onions, olive oil, tomato puree.

CHICKEN BREYANI

Ingredients: Potatoes,chicken, carrot, peas,
chopped tomatoes, water, onions, olive oil.

MIXED VEGETABLES WITH
TOMATO & POTATO

Ingredients: Carrots, potatoes, butternut squash, peas, water,

tomatoes, onions, olive oil.

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

KCal 58 KCal
KJ 240 Kj

Fat 0479
of which saturated 0.18g

Carbohydrates 7.399
of which sugar 1.82g
Fibre 1.689g
Protein 6.57g
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 67 KCal
KJ 281 Kj
Fat 1.91g
of which saturated 0.75g
Carbohydrates 6.85g
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g
KCal 67 KCal
KJ 281 Kj

Fat 2.06g
of which saturated 0.76g

Carbohydrates 6.229
of which sugar 1.67g
Fibre 1.15g
Protein 4.54g
salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 65KCal
KJ 272K
Fat 2.18g
of which saturated 1.02g
Carbohydrates 7.46g
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 46 KCal
KJ 194 Kj
Fat

of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

TUE

WED

THU

TURKEY CASSEROLE &
MASH

Ingredients: Potato carrots, turkey, water, courgettes,
tomatoes, onions, tomato puree, olive oil.

COTTAGE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, beef (Irish), carrots, water, peas,

onions, swede, water, potato starch, tomato puree, olive
oil.

CHICKEN CASSEROLE
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, sweet potato carrots, chicken, water,

peas, swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive
oil, tomato puree.

TURKEY, MIXED VEG WITH
APRICOT

& POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, turkey, butternut squash,
water, peas, onions, apricots, olive oil.

CHICKEN PIE

FR' Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chicken swede, peas,

water, tomato puree, onion, olive oil.

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 62 KCal

KJ 260 Kj

Fat 1.049
of which saturated 0.30g

Carbohydrates 7.07g
of which sugar 1.91g
Fibre 1.40g
Protein 6.599
salt <001g

Nutritional Information

Per 100g
nergy

E
KCal 67KCal
KJ 280 Kj

Fat 1.879
of which saturated 0.66g

Carbohydrates 6.71g
of which sugar 2.00g

Fibre 1.499
Protein 4.60g
Salt 0.4g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

R
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

KCa\gy
KJ

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 55KCal

KJ 231 Kj
Fat 0.55g
of which saturated 0.33g
Carbohydrates 6.399
of which sugar 1.899
Fibre 1.36g
Protein 69

Salt <0.01g

guaranteed

irich



LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC
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CHOPPED/ PUREED

TUE

WED

THU

GREEK HOTPOT
& POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, turkey, tomatoes, water, carrot,

tomato puree, courgette, mixed peppers, diced potatoes,

onions, olive oil, parsley.

NAPOLI SAUCE
& POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrot, chopped tomatoes, lentils,water,
tomato puree, spinach, peppers, courgettes, onion, olive oil.

CHICKEN CASSEROLE
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, sweet potato, carrots, chicken, water,
peas, swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive oil,

tomato puree.

TURKEY, VEGETABLES,
TOMATO & POTATO

Ingredients: Carrots, potatoes, turkey, butternut squash,
peas, water, tomatoes, onions, olive oil.

CHICKEN PROVENCAL &
MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, chicken, carrots, water, tomatoes,
peppers, spinach, onions, tomato puree, olive oil.

Nutritional Information
Per 100g

gosrey 57 KCal

Cal

KJ 234 K
Fat 1.01g

of which saturated 0.31g

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 39 KCal
KJ 165 Kj

Fat 0.82g
of which saturated 0.289

Carbohydrates 8,84g
of which sugar 2.07g
Fibre 1.63g
Protein 2419
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 63KCal

KJ 266K]
Fat 0.95g
of which saturated 0.35g
Carbohydrates 7.799
of which sugar 2.329
Fibre 1.67g
Protein 5.76g
salt <0.01g.

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 60KCal
KJ 252Kj
Fat 0.98g
of which saturated
Carbohydrates

of which sugar

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g

nergy

KCal 58KCal

KJ 246Kj
1.02g

Fat
of which saturated 0.38g

Carbohydrates 6.89
of which sugar 1.699

Fibre 1.23g
Protein 5.51g
Salt < 0.0 g.

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

MEXICAN CHICKEN
& POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chicken, butternut
squash, peas,water,tomato, onions, olive oil.

BROCCOLI, MIXED VEG &
POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, broccoli, tomatoes,

butternut squash, onions, water, lentils, tomato
puree, olive oil.

TURKEY CASSEROLE
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, turkey, water, peas,
swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive
oil, tomato puree.

TURKEY NAVARIN
& MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, Turkey, chopped
tomatoes, swede, water, peas, onions, olive oil.

CHICKEN PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chicken, swede,
peas, water, tomato puree, onion, olive oil.

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

NSy Per 100g
KCal 62 KCal
KJ 263 Kj
Fat 1119
of which saturated 0.42g
Carbohydrates 7.31g
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

Entaey Per 100g
KCal 31KCal
KJ 132K
Fat 0.44¢g
of which saturated 0.13g
Carbohydrates 7.25.9
of which sugar 1.11g
Fibre 0.78g
Protein 1.1 59
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener:

KCaIgy
KJ

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 60 KCal
KJ 253 Kj

Fat 1.96g
of which saturated 0.93g

Carbohydrates 79

of which sugar 1.94g
Fibre 1.459
Protein 4.56g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

e
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

guaranteed

irich



LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
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CHOPPED/ PUREED

TUE

WED

THU

TURKEY CASSEROLE &
MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, turkey, water, peas,
swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive
oil, tomato puree.

BOLOGNAISE SAUCE &
POTATO

Ingredients: Potato carrots, turkey, water,
courgettes, tomatoes, onions, tomato puree, olive
oil.

HUNGARIAN GOULASH &
POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, turkey, water, swedes,
peppers, , onions, olive oil, tomato puree.

CHICKEN BREYANI

Ingredients: Potatoes, chicken, carrot, peas,
chopped tomatoes, water, onions, olive oil.

MIXED VEGETABLES WITH
TOMATO & POTATO

Ingredients: Carrots, potatoes, butternut squash, peas, water,
tomatoes, onions, olive oil.

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

KCal 58 KCal
KJ 240 Kj

Fat 0.479
of which saturated 0.18g

Carbohydrates 7.39g
of which sugar 1 .829
Fibre 1.689
Protein 6.57g
Salt <001

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

Cal 57 KCal

KJ 240 Kj

Fat
of which saturated 8388

Carbohydrates 6.85g
of which sugar 2.08g
Fibre 1.21g
Protein 5.88g

Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 57 KCal
KJ 239 Kj
Fat 0.98g
of which saturated 0.27g
Carbohydrates 6.30g
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 65KCal

KJ 272K

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 46 KCal
KJ 194 Kj
Fat 0.93g

of which saturated 0.22g

Carbohydrates 8.78g
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

TURKEY CASSEROLE &
MASH
MON

Ingredients: Potato carrots, turkey, water, courgettes,
tomatoes, onions, tomato puree, olive oil.

TURKEY COTTAGE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, turkey, carrots, water, peas, onions,
swede, water, potato starch, tomato puree, olive oil.

TUE

CHICKEN CASSEROLE
wEp & MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, sweet potato carrots, chicken, water,
peas, swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive
oil, tomato puree.

TURKEY, MIXED VEG WITH
THU APRICOT & POTATO

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, turkey, butternut squash, water,
peas, onions, apricots, olive oil.

CHICKEN PIE
FRI

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chicken, swede,
peas, water, tomato puree, onion, olive oil.

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information
Per 100g

Resrey 62 KCal

Cal

KJ 260 Kj

Fat 1.049
of which saturated 0.30g

Carbohydrates 7.07g
of which sugar 1.91g

Fibre 1.40g
Protein 6.599
Salt <001g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 52KCal
219 Kj

KJ
Fat 0.98g
of which saturated 0.23g

Carbohydrates 6.71g
of which sugar 2.0g

Fibre 1.499
Protein 5.96g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

R
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

KCaIgy
KJ

Fat

of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

e
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

guaranteed

irich



Ingredients: Potatoes, tomatoes, water, carrot, tomato

™
puree, courgette, mixed peppers, diced potatoes, onions,
L I I I L E olive oil, parsley.

DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE

4018
0t TUE

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrot, chopped tomatoes,
lentils,water, tomato puree, spinach, peppers,
courgettes, onion, olive oil.

WED

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, water, sweet potato, peas,
swedes, French beans, broad beans, onions, olive all,
tomato puree.

THU

Ingredients: Potato, carrots, water, butternut squash,
peas, tomatoes, onions, olive oil.

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, water, tomatoes, peppers,
spinach, lentils, onions, tomato puree, olive oil.

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, butternut squash,
peas,water,tomato, onions, olive oil.

TUE Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, broccoli, tomatoes,

butternut squash, onions, water, lentils, tomato puree,
olive oil.

WED

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, water, peas, swede,
French beans, broad beans, onions, olive oil, tomato
puree.

THU

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, chopped tomatoes, swede,
water, peas, onions, olive oil

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, butternut squash,
swede, peas, water, tomato puree, onion, olive oil.

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

ggitthz,ﬂlj?r:thdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper, gua{a_n:eed
' Iric
Co Wicklow



LITTLE
DINNERS

Approval

IE
4018
EC

HSE/ FSAI

no

Mo“ Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, water, peas, swede, French

TUE

beans, broad beans, onion, olive oil, tomato puree.

Ingredients: Carrots, potatoes, butternut squash
courgette, water, tomato, onion, olive oil

WED

THU

FRI

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, , water, swedes, peppers,
onions, olive oil, tomato puree.

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, peas, chopped tomatoes, water,
onions, olive oil.

Ingredients: Carrots, potatoes, butternut squash, peas,
water, tomatoes, onions, olive oil.

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, water, courgette,

tomato,sweet potato, peas, onions, tomato puree, olive
oil.

TUE

Ingredients: Potatoes , carrots, swedes, peas, butternut

squash, lentils, water, onions, potato starch, tomato puree,
olive oil.

WED

Ingredients: Potatoes, sweet potato, water, peas, swedes,
French Beans, broad beans, onions, olive oil, tomato
puree.

THU

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, butternut squash, water,
peas, onions, apricots, olive oil.

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, butternut squash,
swede, peas, water, tomato puree, onion, olive oil.

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

ggitthz,ﬂlj?r:thdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper, gua{a_n:eed
' Iric
Co Wicklow



Nutritional Information SWEET & soun Nutritional Information
CH|CKE“ GO“JONS. WAFFLES EnSIay Per 100g culc"E" WlT" R|CE Energy Per 100g
& MIXED VEG KCal 138 KCal KCal 130Kcal
J
MON

KJ 580 Kj KJ
quredients: Waffles (potatoes81%, dehyglrated potato, sunflour z?:vhich e 611214713 MON Ingredients:dR;Fe(j, Chi;ken, S\A;\ei)téli; sour sauce (water, vinegaré z?tvhich urated (1)2388
™ oilpotato starch, salt, pepper extract) Chicken Breast Fillet (71%), Carbohydrates 18.689 tomato, moditied maize starch, bell pepper paste (Foncgtrate Carbohydrates 23139
Breadcrumb coating (26%) (rice flour, grain flour, rice starch, of which sugar 1.21g bell pepper sauce) lemon juice, salt, flavourings, thickening of which sugar 6.689
tapioca starch, maize starch, salt, citrus fibre, dextrose, maize flour, F'bre. 2419 agent: guer gum, spices, flavourings, xanthan gum, paprika Fibfe. 1.02g
emulsifier, xanthan gum) rapeseed oil, peas, corn, swede. Protein 5.69 concentrate, salammoniac) Carrot, Corn kernels, Onion, Protein 6.949

Salt 0.05g Pineapple. Salt 0.31g

M EATBALI-S IN PASTA Nutritional Information
HSE/ FSAI
Approval no . Energy Per 100g TUR"EY ARRABIATA Energy Per 100g
Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta 42%, chopped tomatoes, KCal 132 KCal | dients: D heat pasta. turkev ch d tomat ECa\ lég IE_Ca\
E meatballs 17% [pork 39%,beef 39%, rusk (wheat flour, salt, KJ 559 Kj ngredients: Burum wheat pasta, turkey chopped tomatoes, ’ !
- t E503)S tei Ji Fat 3.98¢ onion, tomato puree, olive oil, potato starch, salt, garlic, basil, Fat 1.82g
4018 TUE raising agent & oya protein, garlic puree, AT TUE chilli powder o hichsaturated  0.35
EC (garlic,citric Acid E330) Parsley, Wheat protein,lemon Ceritelihees 38.37g i T bold sori _— ol Carbohydrates 29.87g
peel,oragano,salt,chillies,chilli powder,blackpepper. carrots, of which sugar 2919 Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten ;’fl:/hmh stgan ?i?g
ibre 679

Protein 13.46g
Salt 0.04g

DINNERS

Nutritional Information

peppers, tomato puree, water, onions, olive oil, garlic, basil. Fibre 2.05g
Protein 8.88g

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten Salt 0.29

L.D. BA"ED TURKEY BURGER. Nutritional Information COTTAGE PlE Nutritional Infor::a::i;;r;

Per 100g Energy
a

GRAvv MASH PEAS EE:Tgy 95 KCal Ingredients: Potatoes, beef (Irish), gravy (potato starch, rice EJC l giSK'Sa‘
L] L] KJ 401 Kj flower, salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast Fat : 769J
. . Fat 1.359 extract, flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander, sage leaf), g 7 :
wsn Ingredients: Potatoes(potatoes, sunflower oil) Turkey Burger of which saturated 0649 WED s:nﬂower :iluclitr?c acic] garlic) c;rrotls water, s?vedesf) peas Z;:VI::: ilartz:‘t’jsted (1)063%;
[Turkey (seasoning onion, salt & pepper)] gravy (potato starch, Cfarl::)qhgdrates }76?9 broad beans, French beans, onions, poltato starch, olive oil, of whichysugar 13199
riceflour, salt, sugar, caramlised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract, ;b": ‘ch sugar 1'319 oregano, garlic. Fibre 1,463
flavourings, onion,herbs (coriander, sage, bayleaf)sunflower oil, Proteein 4'499 Protein 50.%419
citric acid, garlic), peas Salt <001g Salt Ulg
BEEF PASTA BAHE Nutritional Information SAUSAGE' MI"I WAFFLES Nutritional Information
Per 100g Per 100g
Ener: Energy
Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, beef (Irish), chopped tomatoes, Ej:dgy ;gg EC8| & MlXED VEGETABLES E(J:a‘ g??E_Ca‘
: . ) J
TH“ tomato puree, carrots, water, spinach, coyrgettes milk, water,' Bec 2‘719J TH“ Ingredients: Potatoes, Sausage (pork 74% Rusk (Wheat flour, Fat 8210
onions, spinach, wheat flour, butter (milk), potato starch, olive of which saturated  1.23g potato starch, pork protein extract, waterice (calcium carbonate, of which saturated 2 779

oil, garlic, chives, salt. Carbohydrates 34.85g iron, niacin, thiamin) salt, spices (white pepper, black pepper, salt, C?’?Qﬁyd’at‘?s 15.299
el it augEy 3.55g thyme, sage, nutmeg, mace, cayenne) Seasoning containing (E221 o1 which sugar 0.83

Fibre_ 1.999 Sodium sulphate, flavour enhancer E621, stabiliser E450, E451) Fibre, 117g.
Protein 9.15g Protein 3.67g.

o 0.04g corn, peas, swede. o 0.8g.

SAUSAGE Ml"l ROAST - : Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten & sulphates
& I..D. BEA"S Nutritional Information Fls" FI“GE Rsu M'NI ROAST Nutritional Information

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk
(lactose)

Per 100g
Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil) Sausage (pork 74% Rusk EE:Tgy 146KCal & PEAs Eneyay Per 100g
(Wheat flour, potato starch, pork protein extract, waterice :J 611Kj EJCE' g;)éK'(éal
(calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) salt, spices (white A e g%;g Ingredients: Potatoes, Fish Fingers (cod, wheat flour, water, rat 1299]
pepper, black pepper, salt, thyme, sage, nutmeg, mace, cayenne) Carbohydrates 1'54299 FR' potato stargh, modified starch, yeast, ;alt, raising agents (E450 of which saturated ~ 0.61g
Seasoning containing (E221 Sodium sulphate, flavour enhancer of which sugar 0.83 E500), paprika extract, pepper, turmeric, curcuma powder, C?rl;qhgdrates 16.02g
E621, stabiliser E450, E451) Baked Beans (Cannellini beans, diced E“’"e. ;;;9 vegetable oi), Peas. ;bwre’c sugarn ]S;g
tomato, onion, garlic, tomato puree, water, paprika, sugar. rotein 49/} . o
Ingredients in k?old script confain aI]ergens;pgli’uten &%ulphates Salt 0.8g. Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish & gluten Protein 4.249

Salt <0.01 g

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,

varanteed
Rathdrum, 9 irich

Co Wicklow




LI

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

TUE

WED

THU

TURKEY CURRY
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, turkey, carrots, water, peas, swedes, onions,
olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree, coriander, cumin, mustard
seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder,
ginger,garam masala, garlic puree, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

PASTA BOLOGNAISE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, beef (Irish), tomatoes, tomato
puree, carrots, mixed peppers, spinach, onions, courgettes,
water, potato starch, olive oil, salt, oregano, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

BEEF PATTIS, GRAVY, MASH
& CARROTS

Ingredients: Potatoes, Beef (Irish) seasoning (salt, onion

powder, soya fibre, dextrose, Hydrolysed soya protein, natural
flavouring), mixed vegetables, gravy (potato starch, rice flour, salt,
sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract, flavourings,
onion, herbs (coriander, sage, bayleaf) sunflower oil, citric acid,
garlic), Carrots

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens;
dioxide

CHICKEN BREYANI
SAUCE & RICE

Ingredients: Rice, chicken, carrots, tomatoes, peas, onion,
spinach, Tomato puree, potato starch, coriander, cumin, mustard
seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder,
ginger, garlic puree, salt.

soya and sulphor

Ingredients on bold script contain allergens; mustard

CHICKEN GOUJONS MASH
& CORN

Ingredients: Potatoes, Chicken Breast Fillet (71%), Breadcrumb
coating (26%) (rice flour, grain flour, rice starch, tapioca starch,
maize starch, salt, citrus fibre, dextrose, maize flour, emulsifier,
xanthan gum) rapeseed oil, Corn

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

KCal 108KCal
KJ 453Kj

Fat 1.589
of which saturated 0.74g
Carbohydrates 11.299
of which sugar 1.01g
Fibre 1.30g
Protein 7.332g

Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 124K Cal
KJ 526 Kj
245

0. 799
36.7
37349

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre 2.15g
Protein 9.69g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 76 KCal
KJ 321 Kj
Fat 1.379
of which saturated 0.599
Carbohydrates 10.32g
of which sugar 1.14g
Fibre 1.1g
Protein 4. 669
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

Ej:algy 99KCal

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 89 KCal
KJ 376 Kj
1.299
0.61g
16.02g
1.679g
1.279
4.249

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt <0.01g

TUE

WED

THU

TURKEY KORMA
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, Turkey, coconut milk, peppers, onions,
potatoes, water, olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree, coconut
milk, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper,
fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

BEEF STEW & MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, beef gravy (potato starch, rice
flower, salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin,
yeast extract, flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander,
sage leaf), sunflower oil, citric acid, garlic), carrots,
water, peas.

PASTA WITH CHICKEN
& CORN

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chicken, tomatoes, carrots,
maize corn, tomato puree, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
garlic, parsley, chives, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

L.D. BAKED TURKEY BURGER,
GRAVY, SAUTE & CARROTS

Ingredients: Potatoes, Turkey Burger [Turkey (seasoning onion,
salt & pepper)] gravy (potato starch, rice flour, salt, sugar,
caramlised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract, flavourings,
onion,herbs (coriander, sage, bayleaf)sunflower oil, citric acid,
garlic), carrots

FISH FINGERS, MINI ROAST
& BAKED BEANS

Ingredients: Potatoes, Fish Fingers (cod, wheat flour, water, potato
starch, modified starch, yeast, salt, raising agents (E450 E500),
paprika extract, pepper, turmeric, curcuma powder, vegetable
oi),sunflower oil, dextrose, spaghetti hoops (42%durum wheat
semolina), tomatoes(41%) water, sugar, modified cornflour, salt,
citric acid, spice, garlic, salt, onion extract, spice extract, iron
sulpjate, vit D.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish & gluten

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
EJCaI 120KCa|

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

Cal 89 KCal
KJ 373Kj
Fat 2.09g
of which saturated 0.77g

Carbohydrates 10.55g
of which sugar 1.28g
Fibre 1.29
Protein 5.55g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 122KCal
KJ 516 Kj
Fat 1.569
of which saturated 0.43g
Carbohydrates 36.87g
of which sugar 2.73g
Fibre 1.999
Protein 11.71g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Ener Per 100g
KCa\gy 120 KCal
KJ 546 Kj

Fat 3.999
of which saturated 0.61g

Carbohydrates 11.93g
of which sugar 0.88g

Fibre 1.09g
Protein 9.26g
Salt 0.24g

Nutritional Information
E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 135 KCal
KJ 566 Kj
4. 239

0.46g
19,059

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar 1.62g

Fibre 1.72g
Protein 4.75g
Salt 0.04g

guaranteed
irich



LD

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

TUE

WED

THU

CHICKEN GOUJONS, WAFFLES
& MIXED VEG

Ingredients: Waffles (potatoes81%, dehydrated potato, sunflour

oilpotato starch, salt, pepper extract) Chicken Breast Fillet (71%),

Breadcrumb coating (26%) (rice flour, grain flour, rice starch,

tapioca starch, maize starch, salt, citrus fibre, dextrose, maize flour,

emulsifier, xanthan gum) rapeseed oil, peas, corn, swede.

MEATBALLS IN PASTA

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta 42%, chopped tomatoes,
meatballs 17% [pork 39%,beef 39%, rusk (wheat flour, salt,
raising agent E503)Soya protein, garlic puree,

(garlic,citric Acid E330) Parsley, Wheat protein,lemon
peel,oragano,salt,chillies,chilli powder,blackpepper. carrots,
peppers, tomato puree, water, onions, olive oil, garlic, basil.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

L.D. BAKED TURKEY BURGER,
GRAVY, MASH, PEAS

Ingredients: Potatoes(potatoes, sunflower oil) Turkey Burger
[Turkey (seasoning onion, salt & pepper)] gravy (potato starch,

riceflour, salt, sugar, caramlised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract,

flavourings, onion,herbs (coriander, sage, bayleaf)sunflower oil,
citric acid, garlic), peas

BEEF PASTA BAKE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, beef (Irish), chopped tomatoes,

tomato puree, carrots, water, spinach, courgettes milk, water,

onions, spinach, wheat flour, butter (milk), potato starch, olive

oil, garlic, chives, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk
(lactose)

COD PROVENCAL
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, cod, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
basil, garlic, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g
KCal 138 KCal
KJ 580 Kj
4.249g
0.479
Carbohydrates 18.66g
of which sugar 1.21g
Fibre 2419
Protein 5469

Salt 0.05g

Fat
of which saturated

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 132 KCal
KJ 559 Kj

Fat 3.989
of which saturated 1.299

Carbohydrates 38.37g
of which sugar 291g

Fibre 2.05g
Protein 8.88g
Salt (Oe]

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 95 KCal
KJ 401 Kj
Fat 1.359

of which saturated 0.64g
Carbohydrates 17.31g
of which sugar 1.65g
Fibre 1.31g
Protein 4.49g

Salt <001g

Nutritional Information

[ Per 100g
KCal 125 KCal
KJ 530 Kj
Fat 2719

of which saturated 1.23g
Carbohydrates 34.85g
of which sugar 3.55g
Fibre 1.999
Protein 9.15g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 95 KCal
KJ 401 Kj
Fat 1.35g

of which saturated 0.64g
17.31g
1.65g

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

TUE

WED

THU

SWEET & SOUR
CHICKEN WITH RICE

Ingredients: Rice, Chicken, Sweet & sour sauce (water, vinegar,
tomato, modified maize starch, bell pepper paste (concetrated
bell pepper sauce) lemon juice, salt, flavourings, thickening
agent: guer gum, spices, flavourings, xanthan gum, paprika
concentrate, salammoniac) Carrot, Corn kernels, Onion,
Pineapple.

TURKEY ARRABIATA

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, turkey chopped tomatoes,
onion, tomato puree, olive oil, potato starch, salt, garlic, basil,
chilli powder.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

COTTAGE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, beef (Irish), gravy (potato starch, rice
flower, salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast
extract, flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander, sage leaf),
sunflower oil, citric acid, garlic) ,carrots, water, swedes, peas,
broad beans, French beans, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
oregano, garlic.

TURKEY NAVARIN
& WAFFLES

Ingredients: Potatoes, turkey, gravy (potato starch, rice flower,
salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract,
flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander, sage leaf), sunflower oil,
citric acid, garlic), water, carrots, swedes, peas, onion, potato
starch, olive oil, garlic, oregano.

FISH FINGERS, MINI ROAST
& PEAS

Ingredients: Potatoes, Fish Fingers (cod, wheat flour, water,
potato starch, modified starch, yeast, salt, raising agents (E450
E500), paprika extract, pepper, turmeric, curcuma powder,
vegetable oi), Peas.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish & gluten

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
130KCal
519 Kj

ResreY
KJ

Fat 1.189

of which saturated 0.80g

Carbohydrates 23.139
of which sugar 6.68g

Fibre 1.02g

Protein 6.94g

Salt 0.31g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 116 KCal
KJ 487 Kj
Fat 1.829

of which saturated 0.35g
Carbohydrates 29.879
of which sugar 2.28g
Fibre 1.67g
Protein 13.46g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
KCal 84 KCal
KJ 445 K|
Fat 1.769
of which saturated 0.63g
Carbohydrates 10.85g
of which sugar 1.31g
Fibre 1.46g
Protein 5.04g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

Encray Per 100g
KCal 122 KCal
KJ 512kj

Fat 5.61g
of which saturated 1.389

Carbohydrates 13.36g
of which sugar 1.699
Fibre 1.739
Protein 5.18g
Salt 0.249

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 89 KCal
KJ 376 Kj
Fat 1.299
of which saturated 0.61
Carbohydrates 16.02g
of which sugar 1.67g
Fibre 1.27g
Protein 4.249
Salt <0.01g

guaranteed
irich



LI

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

TUE

WED

THU

TURKEY CURRY
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, turkey, carrots, water, peas, swedes, onions,
olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree, coriander, cumin, mustard
seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder,
ginger,garam masala, garlic puree, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

PASTA BOLOGNAISE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, beef (Irish), tomatoes, tomato
puree, carrots, mixed peppers, spinach, onions, courgettes,
water, potato starch, olive oil, salt, oregano, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

BEEF PATTIS, GRAVY, MASH
& CARROTS

Ingredients: Potatoes, Beef (Irish) seasoning (salt, onion

powder, soya fibre, dextrose, Hydrolysed soya protein, natural
flavouring), mixed vegetables, gravy (potato starch, rice flour, salt,
sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract, flavourings,
onion, herbs (coriander, sage, bayleaf) sunflower oil, citric acid,
garlic), Carrots

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens;
dioxide

CHICKEN BREYANI
SAUCE & RICE

Ingredients: Rice, chicken, carrots, tomatoes, peas, onion,
spinach, Tomato puree, potato starch, coriander, cumin, mustard
seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder,
ginger, garlic puree, salt.

soya and sulphor

Ingredients on bold script contain allergens; mustard

CHICKEN GOUJONS MASH
& CORN

Ingredients: Potatoes, Chicken Breast Fillet (71%), Breadcrumb
coating (26%) (rice flour, grain flour, rice starch, tapioca starch,
maize starch, salt, citrus fibre, dextrose, maize flour, emulsifier,
xanthan gum) rapeseed oil, Corn

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

KCal 108KCal
KJ 453Kj

Fat 1.589
of which saturated 0.74g
Carbohydrates 11.299
of which sugar 1.01g
Fibre 1.30g
Protein 7.332g

Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 124K Cal
KJ 526 Kj
245

0. 799
36.7
37349

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre 2.15g
Protein 9.69g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 76 KCal
KJ 321 Kj
Fat 1.379
of which saturated 0.599
Carbohydrates 10.32g
of which sugar 1.14g
Fibre 1.1g
Protein 4. 669
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

Ej:algy 99KCal

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 89 KCal
KJ 376 Kj
1.299
0.61g
16.02g
1.679g
1.279
4.249

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre

Protein

Salt <0.01g

TUE

WED

THU

TURKEY KORMA
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, Turkey, coconut milk, peppers, onions,
potatoes, water, olive oil, potato starch, tomato puree, coconut
milk, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper,
fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

BEEF STEW & MASH

Ingredients: Potatoes, beef gravy (potato starch, rice
flower, salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin,
yeast extract, flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander,
sage leaf), sunflower oil, citric acid, garlic), carrots,
water, peas.

PASTA WITH CHICKEN
& CORN

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chicken, tomatoes, carrots,
maize corn, tomato puree, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
garlic, parsley, chives, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

L.D. BAKED TURKEY BURGER,
GRAVY, SAUTE & CARROTS

Ingredients: Potatoes, Turkey Burger [Turkey (seasoning onion,
salt & pepper)] gravy (potato starch, rice flour, salt, sugar,
caramlised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract, flavourings,
onion,herbs (coriander, sage, bayleaf)sunflower oil, citric acid,
garlic), carrots

FISH FINGERS, MINI ROAST
& BAKED BEANS

Ingredients: Potatoes, Fish Fingers (cod, wheat flour, water, potato
starch, modified starch, yeast, salt, raising agents (E450 E500),
paprika extract, pepper, turmeric, curcuma powder, vegetable
oi),sunflower oil, dextrose, spaghetti hoops (42%durum wheat
semolina), tomatoes(41%) water, sugar, modified cornflour, salt,
citric acid, spice, garlic, salt, onion extract, spice extract, iron
sulpjate, vit D.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish & gluten

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
EJCaI 120KCa|

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

Cal 89 KCal
KJ 373Kj
Fat 2.09g
of which saturated 0.77g

Carbohydrates 10.55g
of which sugar 1.28g
Fibre 1.29
Protein 5.55g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 122KCal
KJ 516 Kj
Fat 1.569
of which saturated 0.43g
Carbohydrates 36.87g
of which sugar 2.73g
Fibre 1.999
Protein 11.71g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Ener Per 100g
KCa\gy 120 KCal
KJ 546 Kj

Fat 3.999
of which saturated 0.61g

Carbohydrates 11.93g
of which sugar 0.88g

Fibre 1.09g
Protein 9.26g
Salt 0.24g

Nutritional Information
E Per 100g
nergy
KCal 135 KCal
KJ 566 Kj
4. 239

0.46g
19,059

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar 1.62g

Fibre 1.72g
Protein 4.75g
Salt 0.04g

guaranteed
irich



GREEK VEGETABLE HOTPOT Nutritional '“f°r:‘:‘:i;“ SWEET & SOUR Nutritional Infor:«?:i(;n
& WAFFLES i q VEG WITH RICE Enerey r17Kcs

KJ KJ 498 K;
. Fat 0. . P . Fat 0.81
MON Ingredients: Waffles (potatoes81%, dehydrated potato, sunflour of which saturated 13g MON Ingreﬁilents. Rlce, Sweet & sour sauce (water, vinegar, tomato, of which saturated 0.558
™ oilpotato starch, salt, pepper extract),, tomatoes, water, carrots, Carbohydrates . modified maize starch, bell pepper paste (concetrated bell Carbohydrates 26.48g
tomato puree, courgette, mixed peppers, diced potatoes, onions, ﬁ:bV:Z'Ch sugar . pepper sauce) lemon juice, salt, flavourings, thickening agent: ifbwmd’ SR Zggg
. . . 26. : : : ibre .
L I I I L E potato starch, olive oil, garlic puree, parsley, salt. A guer gum, spices, flavourings, xanthan gum, paprika concentrate, Bretein . 859
salammoniac) sweet potato, carrot, corn kernels, Onion, ! 4G

Salt Salt 0.34g

DINNERS
Nutritional Information BROCCOL. & COR" PASTA Nutritional Information
HSE/ FSAI PASTA NAPOLI ey Per 100g BAKE o Per 100g
APPFOV8| no KCal 39 KCal Kear Y 115KCal
IE Ingredients: D heat pasta, chopped tomat Fat 0529 Fa 2150
ngredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes, e 029 Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, broccoli, water, o =9
) ) of which saturated (.28 9 : pasta, [ : ' f which saturated
482:8 TUE tomato puree,'grated carrots, water, peppers,'lentﬂs', spinach, Carbohydrates 8.848 TUE carrots, tomato puree, milk, maize corn, lentils, spinach, wheat za:.vb":;,yza,-;r:se 288?1%9
courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil, garlic, salt. of which sugar 2.079 flour, butter (milk), olive oil, onions, potato starch, garlic, basil, of which sugar 3.57g
Fibre 1.63g salt. Fibre 2.13g

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten Protein 241g
Salt <0.01g

Protein 6.87g
Salt 049

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk

(lactose)
Nutritional Information E ss o Nutritional Information
SWEET POTATO & VEG VEGETABLE CASSEROLE
KCal 111KCal 0 s KCal 111KCal
CASSEROLE & MASH 3 466 & MINI ROAST K 466 K;
F?t o y 3179 F?t o Y 3179
. X . . i i turate 0.51
wsn Ingredients: Ingredients: Potatoes, water, sweet potatoes OfWAICh Satifate 0.51g wsn SR 9
- ! ! ! Carbohydrat: 20.148; ; . ; Carbohydrates 20.148
peas, beans, lentils, carrots, swedes, onions, potato starch, o?th?chstg;s 203 9 Ingredients: Potatoes, water, sweet potatoes, peas, lentils, ofwhichysugar 2.03g -
olive oil, tomato puree, oregano, garlic, gravy (potato starch, Fibre carrots, swedes, onions, gravy (potato starch, rice flower, Fibre 1.679
rice flower, salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast Protein salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin, yeast extract, Protein 4.03g
extract, flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander, sage leaf), Salt flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander, sage leaf), sunflower oil, Salt < 0.04g

sunflower oil, citric acid, garlic),sunflower oil, dextrose, salt. citric acid, garlic),sunflower oil, dextrose, salt.

VEG PASTA BAKE e 10t VEGETABLE NAVARIN e

ResTeY 100KCal kesrey 90 KCal
a a a a

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta (milk),, tomatoes, tomato K 423 Kj & WAFFLES KJ 470 Kj

" - . : Fat 29 Fat 3.64g

TH" puree, carrots, water, milk, peppers, onions, lentils, spinach, of which saturated 0.89g T“u . of which saturated 0.44g
courgettes, flour, butter, potato starch, olive oil, garlic, basil Carbohydrates 34.16g Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, sunflower Carbohydrates 12.87g

salt. el it g 0.89 oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract, carrots, chopped of which sugar 0.74g

'F,'b"e. 2129 tomatoes, swedes, peas, onions, broad beans, French beans, F'bre' ]2;9

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk s;’:e'" 0:499 gravy (potato starch, rice flower, salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, :;’:e'" 01499

maltodextrin, yeast extract, flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander,
- " sage leaf), sunflower oil, citric acid, garlic)
Nutritional Information

VEGETABLE PROVENCAL & et CREAMY o
KJ 370 Kj

KCal 75KCal

Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil), tomatoes, tomato puree, Z?t\/hich saturated 8228 VEGETABLE PlE :Jt 3.106351-

a 2
of which saturated 0.82g

(lactose)

carrots, peppers, watgr, Iemfils, spi}nach,‘onions,courget’tesf S?Ltif,’&ygu';?s ;Z-;Sg Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, maize corn, milk, peas, water, Carbohydrates 12.32

FRI potato starch, olive oil, garlic, basil, garlic. = 1»599 FRI 9 : . . . , peas, f ofwhichysugar e ]
ibre 279 broad beans, cream (milk),, onions, potato starch, parsley, . 749
Protein 2.759 garlic, salt. Fibre 1.87g

Protein 2.55g

Salt <0.01g
Salt < 0.04g

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; Milk (lactose)

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,

varanteed
Rathdrum, 9 irich

Co Wicklow




LD

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

BUTTERNUT SQUASH &
BEAN CURRY & RICE

Ingredients: Rice, butternut squash, coconut milk, diced potato,
peppers, swedes, cannellini beans, broad beans, water, sultanas,
onions, potato starch, olive oil, tomato puree,coriander, cumin,
mustard seed, black pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli
powder, ginger, garlic puree, paprika, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

VEG PASTA BOLOGNAISE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, tomato puree,
carrots, mixed peppers, spinach, onions, courgettes, water,
potato starch, olive oil, salt, oregano, garlic, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

HUNGARIAN GOULASH
& SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, tomatoes, water, swede,
peas, split red lentils, carrot, mixed peppers, onions, potato
starch, olive oil, garlic puree, paprika, parsley, chives, salt.

VEGETABLE BREYANI

Ingredients: Rice, chopped tomatoes, carrot, red split lentils,
water, peas, spinach, red peppers, (85% vegetables) garlic
puree, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black pepper,
fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; Mustard

VEGETABLE PASTA BAKE

Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, water,
milk, peppers, onions, lentils, spinach, courgettes, flour, butter
(milk),, potato starch, olive oil, garlic, basil, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten and milk
(lactose)

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

Cal 92KCal
KJ 504K
Fat 3.69

of which saturated 1.6
Carbohydrates 13.999

of which sugar 1
Fibre 1
Protein 2.07g

.5

.29
.07
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 93 KCal
KJ 394 Kj

Fat 1.09g
of which saturated 0.17g

Carbohydrates 35219
of which sugar 3.96g

Fibre 2.28g
Protein 6.26g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 92KCal
KJ 389 Kj
Fat 2.24g
of which saturated 0.37g
Carbohydrates 17.31g
of which sugar 1.71g
Fibre 2.36g
Protein 3.13g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Energ Per 100g
KCal v 79 KCal
KJ 335K
Fat 0.83g
of which saturated 0.61g
Carbohydrates 18.84g
of which sugar 1.199
Fibre 1.383
Protein 3.45g

Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g
KCal 100KCal
KJ 423 Kj

Fat 29
of which saturated 0:89g

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

VEGETABLE KORMA
& RICE

Ingredients: Rice, coconut milk, butternutsquash, peppers,
beans, peas, onions,water, pineapple, olive oil, potato starch,
tomato puree, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black
pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

COTTAGE VEGETABLE
PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes , carrots, swedes, peas, lentils,
water, onions, potato starch, gravy (potato starch, rice
flower, salt, sugar, caramelised sugar, maltodextrin,
yeast extract, flavourings, onion, herbs (corriander, sage
leaf), sunflower oll, citric acid, garlic).

MEDITERRANEAN STYLE
VEG PASTA

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, tomatoes, carrots, peppers,
maize corn, spinach, tomato puree, water, onions, potato starch,
olive oil, garlic, basil, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

MIXED VEG & APRICOT
WITH SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, water, sweet potato, lentils, swedes,

peas, onions, apricots 2%, potato starch, olive oil, oregano,
coriander, cumin, mustard, pepper, fenugrek, cardamon,
turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, garlic, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

CREAMY
VEGETABLE PIE

Ingredients: Potatoes, carrots, maize corn, milk, peas, water,
broad beans, cream (milk),, onions, potato starch, parsley,
garlic, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; Milk (lactose)

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

KCa DY
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

ol 64KCal
KJ 27°Kj

Fat 1.269
of which saturated 0.31g
Carbohydrates

of which sugar

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 100K Cal
KJ 426 Kj
Fat 1.36g

of which saturated 0.19g
Carbohydrates 37.749
of which sugar 3.11g
Fibre 2.28g
Protein 6.53g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 109KCal
KJ 457 Kj
Fat 1.45g
of which saturated 0.27g
Carbohydrates 34.799
of which sugar 2.8g
Fibre 2.56g
Protein 7.999
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

KCal 75KCal

KJ 316 K
2.03g

Fat
of which saturated 0.829

Carbohydrates
of which sugar 1.94g
Fibre 1.879
Protein 2.55g
Salt <0.04g

12.329

guaranteed

irich



LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

:

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

TURKEY PILAF

Ingredients: Rice, turkey, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
basil, garlic.

L.D. BEANS
& WAFFLES

Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, sunflower
oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract, Cannellini beans, diced
tomato, onion, garlic, tomato puree, water, paprika, sugar.

BEEF PILAF

Ingredients: Rice, beef (irish) , tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil, basil,
garlic.

CURRIED CHICKEN
& SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil) chicken, peppers,corn,
onions, olive oil, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black
pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

CREAM OF VEGETABLE SOUP

Ingredients: Water, carrot, swede, French beans, broad beans,
potatoes, peas, onion, garlic, potato starch.

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 101 KCal
KJ 434 Kj
1.23g
0.61g
16.799
2.51g

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre 1.399
Protein 6.68g
Salt <0019

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

KCa DY
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 113 KCal
KJ 477Kj
2.32g
1.119g
16.589

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information
E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 123 KCal
KJ 518 Kj

Fat 3.7
of which saturated O.é?g

Carbohydrates 15.94g
of which sugar 1.27g

Fibre 2.31g
Protein 5.72g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
KCal 26 KCal
KJ 710 Kj
Fat 0.17g

of which saturated Og

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre 1.99
Protein 1.43g
Salt 0.04g

486
0.469

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

MACCARONI & CHEESE

Ingredients: Durum wheat macaroni 43%, milk, water, wheat
flour, white & red cheddar cheese [milk, salt, starter culture,
vegetable rennet, potato starch, colouring (annatto)], onions,
butter.

Ingredients in bold contain allergens; gluten & milk (lactose)

BEEF RAGU & MINI ROAST

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, beef (Irish), chopped
tomatoes, water, tomato puree, carrots, sweetcorn, red
peppers, spinach, onions, potato starch, olive oil, garlic.

PENNE IN TOMATO & BASIL
SAUCE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes, tomato
puree, onion, water, potato starch, garlic, basil, salt.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

BEEF PILAF

Ingredients: Rice, beef (irish) , tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil, basil,
garlic.

PASTA NAPOLI

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes,
tomato puree, grated carrots, water, peppers, lentils, spinach,
courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 147 KCal
KJ 617 Kj
Fat 9.12g

of which saturated 5.36g
Carbohydrates 10.949
of which sugar 2.52g
Fibre 0.43g
Protein 6.1 49

Salt 0.23g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 120 KCal
KJ 5 Kj

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 104 KCal
KJ 440 Kj

183
0289
32299
5954

Fat

of which saturated
Carbohydrates
of which sugar
Fibre 2.29
Protein 6.79
Salt 0.02g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 113 KCal
KJ 477K
Fat 2.32g

of which saturated 1.11g
Carbohydrates 16.58g
of which sugar 0.2.19g
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information
Per 100g

E

ke 93 KCal

KJ 394 K

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

guaranteed
irich



LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

E

TUE

WED

THU

L.D. BEANS & WAFFLES

Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, sunflower
oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract, Cannellini beans, diced
tomato, onion, garlic, tomato puree, water, paprika, sugar.

CURRIED CHICKEN & SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil) chicken, peppers,corn,
onions, olive oil, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black
pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

TURKEY PILAF

Ingredients: Rice, turkey, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
basil, garlic.

VEGETABLE HASH

Ingredients: Sauté potatoes, corn, peppers, onions, peas,
olive oil, sunflower oil, chives.

CREAM OF VEGETABLE SOUP

Ingredients: Water, carrot, swede, French beans, broad beans,
potatoes, peas, onion, garlic, potato starch.

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCa

Cal 147KCal
KJ 618 Kj

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 123 KCal
KJ 518 Kj

Fat 3.7
of which saturated O.é?g

Carbohydrates 15.94g
of which sugar 1.27g

Fibre 2.31g
Protein 5.72g
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 101 KCal
KJ 434 Kj
1.23g
0.61g
16.799

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar 2.51g

Fibre 1.399
Protein 6.68g
Salt <0.01g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 115 KCal
KJ 481 Kj

Fat 4.73g
of which saturated 0.69

Carbohydrates 14.929
of which sugar 1.429

Fibre 2.679
Protein 2.629
Salt 0.401g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 26 KCal
KJ 110 Kj
Fat 0.17g

of which saturated Og
Carbohydrates 4.86g

of which sugar 0.46g
Fibre 1.99

Protein 1.43g
Salt 0.04g

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

L.D. BEANS & WAFFLES

Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, sunflower
oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract, Cannellini beans, diced
tomato, onion, garlic, tomato puree, water, paprika, sugar.

PENNE IN TOMATO & BASIL
SAUCE

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes, tomato
puree, onion, water, potato starch, garlic, basil.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

BEEF RAGU & MINI ROAST

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, beef (Irish), chopped
tomatoes, water, tomato puree, carrots, sweetcorn, red
peppers, spinach, onions, potato starch, olive oil, garlic.

CURRIED CHICKEN & SAUTE

Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil) chicken, peppers,corn,
onions, olive oil, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black
pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard

PASTA NAPOLI

Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes,
tomato puree, grated carrots, water, peppers, lentils, spinach,
courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil, garlic.

Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

Per 100g
Ener

KCarY
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information
Eneray Per 100g
KCal 104 KCal
KJ 440 Kj

Fat 1.83g
of which saturated 0.289

Carbohydrates 32.299
of which sugar 2.999

Fibre 2.29
Protein 6.79
Salt 0.02g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

otk
KJ

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 123 KCal
KJ 518 Kj

3.7
0.6?9
15.94
W.27gg

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre 2.31g
Protein 5729
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g
KCal 93 KCal
KJ 394 Kj

Fat
of which saturated

Carbohydrates
of which sugar

Fibre

Protein
Salt

guaranteed
irich



Nutritional Information
Tu R" Ev P“.AF Energy Per 100g MACCARO"I & CH EESE Nutritional Information
KCal 101 KCal Per 100
K 434 Kj - Ingredients: Durum wheat macaroni 43%, milk, water, wheat Eegl"gy 147 cha|
Mo“ Ingredients: Rice, turkey, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, Fat 1.23g Mo" flour, white & red cheddar cheese [milk, salt, starter culture, KJ 617 Kj
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil, Zfa‘:-v:;h :-;::ed ?66;8 vegetable rennet, potato starch, colouring (annatto)], onions, Z?tvhich S g;gg
™ basil, garlic, salt. of which. sugar 251 gg butter, salt. Carbohydrates 109491]9
Fibre 1.399 . . . : of which sugar 252
L I I I L E Protein 6.68g Ingredients in bold contain allergens; gluten & milk (lactose) Fibre 0.438
Salt 0.04g Protein 6.14g

Salt 0.23g

DINNERS

Nutritional Information

HSE/ FSAI Per 100g Nutritional Information
Approval no I--D- BEA"S & WAFFLES Eneray 147KCal Fls" FI“GERS & MI“' ROAST Per 100g
KJ 618 K; Energy
|E Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, Fat 5.6g Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, Fish Fingers (cod, wheat Eﬁial Jlg?E,Cal
4018 TUE q i h sal Cannellini aifwiindh sEiviEiEs Q@ TUE flour, water, potato starch, modified starch, yeast, salt, raising Fat 2.13 ;
EC sunflower oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract), Cannellini Carbohydrates ’ N ! o of which saturated <199
beans, diced tomato, onion, garlic, tomato puree, water, of which sugar agents (E450 ES00), Paprlka extract, pepper, turmeric, curcuma Carbohydrates (1)71 249
paprika, sugar. Fibre' y powder, vegetable oi). o Whichysugar 06599
Protein Fibre 1.04g
Salt Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; fish and gluten. Protein 4.399

Salt 0.8g.
Nutritional Information -~ n

Energy o PENNE IN TOMATO & BASIL el

BEEF PILAF KJ 477K] S CE gosray 104 KCal
AU 240K

Fat 2.32g KJ

Ingredients: Rice, beef (irish) , tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, of which saturated 1,119 WED Fat 1.83g

peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil, basil, C?"%thd"ates Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes, tomato of which saturated  0.289
Oor wnich sugar . . .

i . uree, onion, water, potato starch, garlic, basil salt. Carbohydrates 32.29

garlic, salt. Fibre P p 9 of which sugar 29999
Protein /9. . ) . . . Fibre 2.2g
Salt .04g. Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten Protein 679

Salt 0.04g

cunnlsn CHlCKEN & SAUTé Nutritional Infor:e::i::;

Energy

Nutritional Information

Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil) , chicken, peppers,corn, Eﬁjal %%g chal Energy Per 100g
onions, olive oil, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black at 37 BEEF PILAF EJCaI A;I;KKCaI
pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, salt. of which saturated O.é?g TH“ Fat ) !
g?m?chhygz;?s 152?39 Ingredients: Rice, beef (irish) , tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, of which saturated
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard Fibre 231g peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil, basil, g?\:/%?:hyir;;?s
Protein 5.72g garlic, salt. Fibre

Protein
Salt

Salt 0.04g

F|SH FINGERS & WAFFLES PR |nf°r:?11:i;;l; Nutritional Information
Energy 146KCal PASTA NAPOLI crersy Per 100g

Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, sunflower KJ 611K
oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract,Fish Fingers (cod, wheat Fat 8.21g KJC |
flour, water, potato starch, modified starch, yeast, salt, raising of which saturated 2779 Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes S
agents (E450 E500), paprika extract, pepper, turmeric, curcuma Eeribalipelaiios 15.299 . : . of which saturated
j = , > , A , of which sugar 083 tomato puree, grated carrots, water, peppers, lentils, spinach, Carbohydrates
owder, vegetable oi). y ; LI . ! 0
ngredientsgm bold script contain allergens; gluten and fish Flbre. 1179. courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil, garlic, salt. of which sugar
Protein :03.(5794 Fibre
e e Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten Protein

Salt

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper, guaranteed
Rathdrum, Ioich

Co Wicklow




Nutritional Informa-

L.D. BEANS & WAFFLES Neatcpafinionssice L.D. BEANS & WAFFLES —— Per 100g

E?:efgy Per 100g EJcal
K Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, Fat
N . ) . .. .
Mo“ Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, Fat MON sunflower oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract), Cannellini of which saturated
sunflower oil, potato starch, salt, pepper extract), Cannellini of which saturated beans, diced tomato, onion, garlic, tomato puree, water, Carbohydrates
i i i Carbohydrates ; . ' ' ' ! ! of which sugar
beans, diced tomato, onion, garlic, tomato puree, water, ofwhichysugar iq paprika, sugar. e

Protein
Salt

I_ I TT I_ E paprika, sugar. E}}E .
DINNERS

2 oo : Nutritional Information
Nutritional Information
ey CURRIED CHICKEN & SAUTE g‘“{:‘f IN TOMATO & BASIL [
Energy KCal 104 KCal
IE Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil) , chicken, peppers,corn, Ej:al %%g chal Au KJ ?%%KJ
. . . . . . Fat J
4018 TUE onions, cf;llve 0|I,kgar||<;, conan?er, cu'mm#ll'll.ustar: seefi, blackIt z?tvhich - 82%;9 TUE Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes, tomato of which saturated 0,288
epper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger salt. I . - :
EC pepp! p Carbohydrates 15.94g puree, onion, water, potato starch, garlic, basil, salt. g?;/ll’ﬁg?ygi;:‘:s %29339
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard O-{Wh’Ch S 1279 Fibre e
9 P gens; Fibre 2.31g

Protein 6.79
Salt 0.02g

Protein 5.729
Salt 0.04g

Nutritional Information

TURKEY PILAF e BEEF RAGU & MINI ROAST

Ener; Cal
KCa 2

(oF]] 101 KCal . . .
KJ 434 Kj - Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, beef (Irish), chopped iit
wsn Ingredients: Rice, turkey, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots, Fat 1.23g WED tomatoes, water, tomato puree, carrots, sweetcorn, red of which saturated
eppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil, effuliidi setwiiizs)  Ole peppers, spinach, onions, potato starch, olive oil, garlic, salt. Carbohydrates
pepp: P P! Carbohyd 1679 >
basil, garlic salt. Sponycrates /) of which sugar

of which sugar 2519
Fibre 1.399
Protein 6.689
Salt <0.01g

Fibre
Protein
Salt

MEATBALI- HASH Nutritional Information cunn'En CHICHEN & SAUTE Nutritional Information

Per 100 E Per 100g
. . . . o Energy er 1999 . . . KEeaTgy 123 KCal
Ingredients : Ingredients: Saute potatoes,meatballs 17% KCal 137 KCal Ingredients: Potatoes (sunflower oil) , chicken, peppers,corn, ) 518 Ki
THU 50k 39% beef 39%, rusk (wheat flour, salt, raising agent KJ 574 K| THU .. ive oil. garlic, cori i !
po o, bee o, Tus| ur, salt, raising age onions, olive oil, garlic, coriander, cumin, mustard seed, black Fat 37
E503)Soya protein, garlic puree, (garlic,citric Acid E330) Z?:vhich —— ?ggg pepper, fenugrek, cardamon, turmeric, chilli powder, ginger, salt. of which saturated 0_6?9
Parsley, Wheat protein,lemon peel,oragano,salt,chillies,chilli Carbohydrates 13999 . Carbohydrates 15.94g
powder,blackpepper.peppers, corn, onions, peas, olive oil, of which sugar 259 ;’ifbwr';'Ch sugar ;gg
sunflower oil,garlic, chives. :,'b';e. 121219 Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; mustard Protein 5A723
rotein . !
o e Salt 0.04g
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten, celery and 59
mustard. — -
SAUSAGE & WAFFLES Nutritional Information PASTA "APOL' Nutritional Infor:a:::;n
Per 100g Energy H
Resrey 146KCal i L
Ingredients: Waffles (potato 81% dehydrated potato, sunflower oil, potato KJ 611Ki &l Ingredients: Durum wheat pasta, chopped tomatoes KJ 394 Kj
starch, salt, pepper extract,Sausage (pork 74% Rusk (Wheat flour, potato Fat 8.21 J 9 . P ! PP RO Fat 1.05g
starch, pork protein extract, waterice (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, N p — 2'77593 FR' tomato puree, grated carrots, water, peppers, lentils, spinach, of which saturated 0.22g

thiamin) salt, spices (white pepper, black pepper, salt, thyme, sage, nutmeg, Carbohydrates 15299 courgettes, onion, potato starch, olive oil, basil, garlic, salt. C?rl:;o_h’ydrates
o of which sugar

mace, cayenne) Seas_c_)ning containing (E221 Sodium sulphate, flavour of which sugar 0.83 !
enhancer E621, stabiliser E450, E451) 8 . . . . . Fibre

Fibre 1.17g. Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten Protein
Ingredients in bold script contain allergens; gluten, sulphites,sulphur Protein 8'379' Salt
dioxide. Salt ©9-

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper, guaranteed
Rathdrum, irich
Co Wicklow



TURKEY PILAF

MON Ingredients: Rice, turkey, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil,
basil, garlic.

LD

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

MIXED BEAN HOT POT

Ingredients: Potato, beans, water, peppers, tomato
puree, onions, potato starch, olive oil, oregano.

TUE

BEEF PILAF

Ingredients: Rice, beef (Irish), tomatoes, tomato puree,
carrots, peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch,
olive oil, basil, garlic.

MANGO & PEAR PUDDING

Ingredients: Mango, pear, water.

CREAMED MIXED
VEGETABLES

Ingredients: Water, carrot, sweed, french beans, broad
beans, potatoes, peas,onion, potato starch.

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g

KCal 101 KCal
KJ 434 Kj

Fat 1.23g
of which saturated 0.61

Carbohydrates 1 6.789
of which sugar 2.51g
Fibre 1.399
Protein 6.68g
salt <001g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 54 KCal
KJ 227 Kj

Fat 0.84g
of which saturated 0.1g

Carbohydrates 9.86g
of which sugar 2.08g

Fibre 0.97g
Protein 2.199
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 113 KCal

KJ 477K
Fat 2.32g
of which saturated 1.11g
Carbohydrates 16.58g
of which sugar 0.2.199
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 147 KCal
KJ FAVAN]

z?tvhich saturated ﬁ’é’%&g

Carbohydrates 2.529
of which sugar 0.43g

Fibre 6.14g
Protein 0.93g
Salt 0.23g

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
KCal 26 KCal
KJ T10Kj
0.17g

Fat
of which saturated Og

Carbohydrates 4.86g
of which sugar 0.46g

Fibre 1.99
Protein 1.43g
Salt 0.04g

STEWED APPLE
& PEAR
MON

Ingredients: Apple, Pear, water.

BEEF RAGU & BUTTERNUT
SQUASH

TUE Ingredients: Butternut Squash, beef (Irish),
carrots,peppers, chopped tomatoes, water, spinach,
tomato puree, onions.

BUTTERNUT SQUASH
& LENTIL PIE

wzn Ingredients: Butternut Squash, lentils, peas, water.

BEEF PILAF

Ingredients: Rice, beef (Irish), tomatoes, tomato puree,
carrots, peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch,
olive oil, basil, garlic.

THU

MEDITERRANEAN VEG &
SWEET POTATO

Ingredients: Sweet potato, peppers, onion, peas, corn,
olive oil, garlic.

FRI

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 34 KCal
KJ 146 Kj
Fat 0.08g
of which saturated 0.04g
Carbohydrates 8.46g
of which sugar 8.339
Fibre 0.28g
Protein 2.76g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information
Eneray Per 100g
KCal 58 KCal
KJ 241 K]

Fat 1.7
of which saturated 0.6?9

Carbohydrates 6.24g
of which sugar 2.189

Fibre 1.499
Protein 3.87g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 47 KCal
KJ 197 Kj

Fat 0.31g
of which saturated 0.249

Carbohydrates 17.129
of which sugar 1.83g
Fibre 2179
Protein 5.09g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 113 KCal
KJ 477Kj
Fat 2.32g

of which saturated 1.11g
Carbohydrates 16.58g
of which sugar 0.2.19g
Fibre

Protein

Salt

Nutritional Information
Per 100g

Ener

KCa 2

\ 65 KCal
KJ 271K]

Fat 11
of which saturated 2.6939

Carbohydrates %4.1 19

of which sugar 639
Fibre 3.199
Protein 1.89g
Salt 0.09g

guaranteed

irich



Nutritional Information
Per 100g

Nutritional Information

Energy Per 100g
KCal 54 KCal
KJ 227 Kj

Fat 0.84g
of which saturated 0.1g

Carbohydrates 9.86g

MIXED BEAN HOT POT

Ingredients: Potato, beans, water, peppers, tomato
puree, onions, potato starch, olive oil, oregano.

MIXED BEAN HOT POT

84g Mo" Ingredients: Potato, beans, water, peppers, tomato

Fat 0]
of which saturated  0.1g puree, onions, potato starch, olive oil, oregano.
Carbohydrates 9.86g

Energy

KCal 54 KCal
KJ 227 Kj

LD

LITTLE
DINNERS

HSE/ FSAI
Approval no

IE
4018
EC

;

TUE

MANGO & PEAR PUDDING

Ingredients: Mango, pear, water.

TURKEY PILAF

Ingredients: Rice, turkey, tomatoes, tomato puree, carrots,
peppers, spinach, water, onions, potato starch, olive oil.

MASHED BUTTERNUT
SQUASH & SWEET POTATO

Ingredients: Butternut Squash, Sweet potato & Water.

CREAMED MIXED
VEGETABLES

Ingredients: Water, carrot, sweed, french beans, broad
beans, potatoes, peas,onion, potato starch.

of which sugar 2.08g
Fibre 0.97g
Protein 2199
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

E Per 100g
nergy

KCal 43 KCal
KJ 184 Kij

Fat 0.13g
of which saturated Og
Carbohydrates 10.74g
of which sugar 8.87g
Fibre 1.899
Protein 0.45g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

EnSYay Per 100g
KCal 101 KCal
KJ 434 Kj
Fat 1.23g

of which saturated 0.61g
Carbohydrates 16.799
of which sugar 2.51g
Fibre 1.399
Protein 6.68g
salt <001g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
E

ReasY 54 KCal
KJ 227 Kj
Fat 0.1g

of which saturated 0.19
Carbohydrates 13.679g
of which sugar 179
Fibre 1.73g
Protein 1.27g

Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information

Eneray Per 100g
KCal 26 KCal
KJ 110 Kj

Fat 0.17g
of which saturated Og

Carbohydrates 4.86g
of which sugar 0.46g

Fibre 1.99
Protein 1.43g
Salt 0.04g

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

BUTTERNUT SQUASH
& LENTIL PIE

Ingredients: Butternut Squash, lentils, peas, water.

BEEF RAGU & BUTTERNUT
SQUASH

Ingredients: Butternut Squash, beef (Irish),
carrots,peppers, chopped tomatoes, water, spinach,
tomato puree, onions.

MANGO & PEAR PUDDING

Ingredients: Mango, pear, water.

MEDITERRANEAN VEG
& SWEET POTATO

Ingredients: Sweet potato, peppers, onion, peas, corn,
olive oil, garlic.

|All beef used is of Irish origin |

MENU AND INGREDIENT LISTS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

Unit 2, Rathdrum Enterprise Centre, Corballis Upper,
Rathdrum,
Co Wicklow

of which sugar 2.089
Fibre 0.97g
Protein 2199
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information
Per 100g
Ener

KCa &y
KJ

| 47 KCal
197 Kj

Fat 0.31g
of which saturated 0.249

Carbohydrates 17.129
of which sugar 1.83g

Fibre 2179
Protein 5.09g
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information
Enery Per 100g
KCal 58 KCal
KJ 241 Kj
Fat 1.7

of which saturated 046?9
Carbohydrates 6.249g
of which sugar 2.189
Fibre 1.499
Protein 3.879
Salt 0.01g

Nutritional Information
Eneray Per 100g
KCal 147 KCal
KJ 9.12Kj
Fat 5.36

of which saturated 1 04929

Carbohydrates 2.529
of which sugar 0.439

Fibre 6149
Protein 0.93g
Salt 0.23g

Nutritional Information
Energy Per 100g
KCal 65 KCal
KJ 271K]

Fat "
of which saturated 2.6%9

Carbohydrates 14.11g
of which sugar 2.63g

Fibre 3.199
Protein 1.899
Salt 0.09g

guaranteed

irich
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